

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2321/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CRM No. 46119/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SITARAMRAM MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.VIGILNCE BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Samarkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the income of
the petitioner has been shown upto the year 1999 whereas the
expenses have been shown upto the year 2005 and as a consequence
of this disparity excess property found against him.

Issue notice.

There shall be a stay of arrest till next date.

(Madhu Bala) (Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.P.A. Court Master