

ØITEM NO.63

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2321/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CRM No.
46119/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SITARAM MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.VIGILNCE BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction with letter received from
Spl.Judge Vigilance, Patna)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stay of arrest granted on 11.5.2009 is confirmed
with the additional direction that the petitioner shall
join the investigation as and when called upon to do
so.

The office report is ordered accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER